
 

 



i

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

Contents 
Forward from the Author ............................................... 2 

RECORDER FRONT AND BACK .............................. 2 

HELPFUL HINTS FOR PLAYING THE RECORDER 3 

Holding Your Recorder .................................................. 3 

PRODUCING THE TONE ............................................ 3 

Lesson 1 ......................................................................... 4 
Quarter notes, quarter rests, time signature, breath marks. 

Lesson 2 ......................................................................... 5 
Half notes, half rests, new note B 

Lesson 3 ......................................................................... 6 
Whole notes, whole rests, dotted half notes, 3/4 time 

signature, double bar lines. 

Lesson 3A ...................................................................... 7 
Supplementary pieces from notes introduced in lesson 3 

Lesson 4 ......................................................................... 8 
Repeat marks, new note C 

Lesson 5 ......................................................................... 9 
New note D, new fingering for note B 

LESSON 5A................................................................. 10 
Supplementary pieces for lesson 5 

LESSON 6 ................................................................... 11 
We make music with the notes we have learned 

LESSON 7 ................................................................... 12 
Eighth notes, the metronome 

LESSON 8 .................................................................... 13 
New note F, new note E, tie 

LESSON 9 .................................................................... 14 
New note high E, a hold, Da Capo (D.C.) 

LESSON 9A ................................................................. 15 
Supplementary pieces for lesson 9 

LESSON 10 .................................................................. 16 
New note low D 

LESSON 11 .................................................................. 17 
New note B flat, new note middle C 

LESSON 11A ............................................................... 18 
Supplementary pieces for lesson 11 

LESSON 12 .................................................................. 19 
New note F sharp, slurs, key signatures 

LESSON 13 .................................................................. 20 
Dotted notes 

LESSON 14 .................................................................. 21 
Enjoy playing Christmas pieces 

LESSON 15 .................................................................. 22 
New note C sharp, first and second endings 

LESSON 16 .................................................................. 23 
Dal Segno (D.S.), 

Fingering Chart ............................................................. 27 

Index of Music .............................................................. 28 

 

Preface to the Second Edition 

The second edition of this method contains references to a CD containing recordings of most of these 

musical pieces so that players can listen to the piece being played.  This CD also has recordings of parts in 

multi part music so that players can practice each part while sounding as if they had a full accompaniment.  

Most recordings have click tempo measures at the beginning which help players adjust to the right tempo of 

the music before they begin. 

This new edition is also available as an eBook so that players can have it available on their iPads®, iPhones®, 

tablets, laptops, desktops and other cell phones.  The method is in PDF format designed to scale to any screen 

size so that it can be clearly read on screens from cell phones to projectors.   The eBook also has links to the 

same recordings that are included on the CD.  Extra material is available on the website at 

http://magnamusic.com/m4ebook. 

If you finish this method and wish to continue your studies, please inquire about volume two.  You may 

purchase both this present method and its second volume from your local music store and the eBook online at 

http://magnamusic.com/m4ebook.  

Good Luck, and Best Wishes, 

Tim Hunter 

President 

Magnamusic Distributors, Inc

 



2 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

Forward from the Author 

To the Classroom Teacher: 

The primary purpose in presenting this method for learning to play the recorder is to make it possible 

for the regular classroom teacher to present the instrument and the music. Every effort has been made to 

explain all the musical symbols used, the correct way to hold and to finger the recorder, and the three steps 

necessary for good tone production. 

Whether or not you are especially trained in music, you will be able to present this material. You will 

find that it is easy to understand, that it is interesting to the children, and that it will give a thorough 

foundation in the fundamentals of music. 

The joy your students will experience from learning to play this instrument will more than compensate 

you for whatever slight effort you put forth to help them. The fact that they are learning to play a real 

instrument, not a toy, is a motivation in itself. 

The music in this book has been prepared for the C-Soprano recorder. You will find the soprano recorder 

best suited in size for small hands. Recorders are made with two different fingering patterns, one called 

German, the other English, or Baroque. It is wise to have all students use the same type of recorder, as this 

prevents confusion. While the material which follows is prepared for children of the lower grades, there is 

no reason why it cannot be used with upper grade children. Many schools start pre-instrumental training in 

third and fourth grades, but in schools which have not had a pre-instrumental program, upper grade children 

would undoubtedly be enthusiastic about playing one of these fascinating instruments. Do not be dismayed 

if your class is large. Of course, it is easier to teach fifteen or twenty in a group, but I have had as many as 

forty-five beginners in one class, and the results have been most satisfactory. 

If you have just half the confidence in yourself that I have in the classroom teachers in our public schools, 

you’ll be successful. 

Good luck, 

Marguerite B. Dubbé 

P. S. Read carefully and follow the instructions which come with your recorder for its care and preservation. 

 

 

RECORDER FRONT AND BACK 

RECORDER FRONT VIEW 

Left fingers l-2-3 cover 3 top holes 

Right fingers l-2-3-4 cover 4 lower holes 

 
RECORDER BACK 

Left thumb covers back hole 

 

  



3

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

 

 

 

HELPFUL HINTS FOR PLAYING THE RECORDER 

In playing the recorder fingers are numbered, starting with the index finger: 

1, 2, 3, 4. The thumb has no number, but is referred to as the “thumb.” 

 

Learn how to hold your recorder by studying these pictures. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Holding Your Recorder 

Left thumb covers the hole under the recorder. Fingers 1, 2, and 3 of the 

left hand cover the three top holes. The round cushions on the ends of the 

fingers must cover the holes. The little finger of the left hand is not used. 

Right thumb has no hole to cover. Right hand fingers 1, 2, 3, and 4 cover 

the lower four holes. 

Keep other fingers near their own holes and ready to cover them. Each 

finger has its own hole and does not move to any other. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRODUCING THE TONE 

Place the mouthpiece between the lips. The teeth should not bite the 

mouthpiece. In as relaxed a position as possible, close the lips around the 

mouthpiece. Keep lips closed except when taking breath. 

With the instrument in this position, start the tone with your tongue by saying 

“tu”, then blow easily and evenly and smoothly, stop the tone by bringing your 

tongue into position for pronouncing the letter “t”, but don’t say it. You really 

just said “toot” without pronouncing the last “t”. Avoid a “foo” or “whoo” 

attack. Be sure to start the tone with the tongue in the “t” position so the attack 

will be “clean” not fuzzy or smeared 

 

  

 



4 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

LEARNING TO PLAY THE RECORDER 

Lesson 1 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: 

This is a quarter note, It gets one count. 

 

This is a quarter rest.  It gets one count. 

This is a time signature. The top 4 means four 

counts to a measure.  

The lower 4 means a quarter (fourth) note gets 

one count. 

This is a breath mark. Take a breath. 

This note is G. Whenever you see a note on the second line of the staff it will be G. Play 

this note by covering all the left hand holes including the thumb. See diagram of recorder 

holes. 

 

This note is A. Whenever you see a note in the second space of the staff it will be A. 

Study the diagram to see if you can find A on your recorder. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

1 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/01-All-We-Have-Learned.mp3


5

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

Lesson 2 

REVIEW: These are the things we should know 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

  

  
 

 

Let’s play this piece at sight. 

 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: 

 

 

Half note gets 2 counts 

 

Half rest gets 2 counts 

New note “B” and its 

fingering 

 

 

 

 

 

  

2 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/02-Merrily-We-Row-Along.mp3


6 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

Lesson 3 

REVIEW: numbers (1) to (6) in Lesson 2 and 

 

 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: 

 

 

 

 

  

(7) 

 

(8) 

 

(9)   

whole note gets 4 counts 

whole rest gets 4 counts 

dotted half note gets 3 counts 

Time signature means 3 counts to a measure; 

quarter note gets one count. 

Double bar means end of piece. 

3 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/03-Gab-Bag-Waltz.mp3


7

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

Lesson 3A 

Supplementary Pieces Based on the Three Notes Which Have Been Introduced 

 

 

 

  

4 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/04-Skipping.mp3


8 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

Lesson 4 

REVIEW: The 9 review items in Lesson 2 and 3 and these: 

(10) 

 

(11) 

 

(12) 

 

(13) 

  

(14) 

 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: 

Repeat marks mean to play again the part between 

the marks. If there is just one set of marks, play 

from the beginning. 

New note “C” and its 

fingering 

 

 

Question: Why do some of the stems on the notes go up and some go down? 

Answer: If the note is below the third line the stem goes up, if it is above the third line the stem goes 

down.  If the note is on the third line it can go either way. 

 

 

  

5 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/05-Up-the-Steps.mp3


9

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

Lesson 5 

REVIEW: (1) through (14) plus: 

(15)

 

(16)

 

For sight reading.  Perhaps you will recognize this old French folk tune. 

 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: 

New note “D” and 

its fingering. 

 
 

New fingering for an old note.  

Sometimes this one is more 

convenient than the old one. 

Let’s practice our new note: 

 

Play each of these exercises in two ways – first  

use old fingering for B, then new.  

 

 

 

  

The B2 fingering is easier in certain 

combinations. Be sure to use the 

fingering shown until you can decide 

for yourself which is easier. 

6

 

7

7 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/06-Our-First-Duet-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/07-Our-First-Duet-Part-2.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/07-Our-First-Duet-Part-2.mp3


10 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

LESSON 5A 

Supplementary Pieces Using All the Notes We Have Had 

Waltz 

 

 

Pop! Goes the Weasel 

 

A Duet 

 

  

8

 

9

 

10 

11 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/08-Waltz.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/09-Sleep-Baby-Sleep.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/10-Duet-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/11-Duet-Part-2.mp3


11

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

LESSON 6 

REVIEW: (1) through (16) and from Lesson 5: 

We make music with the notes we have learned. 

 

 

 

A Round 

 

  

(17) (18) 

 12 

13 

14 

15 16 17 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/12-Jack-Bennys-Violin-Tune.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/13-Oats-Peas-Beans-and-Barley-Grows.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/14-Lightly-Row.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/15-A-Round.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/16-A-Round-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/17-A-Round-Part-2.mp3


12 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

LESSON 7 

Don’t forget to REVIEW the 18 new things we have learned through lesson 6. 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN:  

They look just like quarter notes except that they have a “flag” added to their 

stems.  Here is another way to write them . When the quarter note gets one 

count, we play two eighth notes on a count.  Let’s clap this rhythm:  

Now play that rhythm pattern on the 

note B.  Remember to say “tu”. 

 

 

 

Hymn by Rousseau 

 

 

  

These are eighth notes. 

 

 

This is a metronome.  This instrument ticks very 

steadily and helps musicians keep time. 

18 

19 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/18-Lets-Count.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/19-Hymn-by-Rousseau.mp3


13

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

LESSON 8 

Be sure to REVIEW every day the things we have learned so far. 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: 

 The curved line connecting two notes on 

the same line or in the same space is called 

a tie. Play only the first note but hold it as 

long as both notes put together. 

 

 

 

 

  

20 

21 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/20-Bill-Grogans-Goat.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/21-On-the-Waves.mp3


14 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

LESSON 9 

REVIEW the 22 things we have learned the three new things on lesson 8. 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: Another E in the fourth place, a hold , and a Da Capo (D.C.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

D.C. is an abbreviation for Da 

Capo, which “go back to the 

beginning and play until you come 

to the word fine (pronounced fee-

nay) which means the end 

 This is a hold. When it is 

placed over a note, hold that 

note just a little longer than the 

counts that are due it. 

22 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/22-Twinkle-Twinkle-Little-Star.mp3


15

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

LESSON 9A 

Supplementary Pieces 

 

 

Can you find the rest of this tune yourself? 

 

 

 

 

  

23 

24 
25 26 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/23-Another-Waltz.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/24-A-Lovely-Evening.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/25-A-Lovely-Evening-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/26-A-Lovely-Evening-Part-2.mp3


16 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

LESSON 10 

REVIEW: We have learned 25 new things through lesson 9.  It’s a good idea to go back and review them often.  Be 

sure you know the fingering for E in the fourth place, the meaning of Da Capo (D.C.) and 

fine (fee-nay), and Hold ( ). 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: Here is a note we have not had before, but you can probably 

figure out its name and fingering by this time.  Now we can play two D’s.  

 

 

Be sure to repeat the first line of this piece.  When you finish and go back to the beginning (D.C.) you do not repeat.  

Play to Fine and stop. 

 

 

After you have learned “On a Picnic” and “Ocean Waves” very well, divide the class and play the two pieces at the 

same time.  Pretend you’re having a picnic at the ocean. 

 

  

27 

28 

29 
30 

31 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/27-Snake-Dance.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/28-On-a-Picnic.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/29-Playing-in-Harmony.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/30-Playing-in-Harmony-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/31-Playing-in-Harmony-Part-2.mp3


17

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

LESSON 11 

REVIEW: It is important to review all the things we have learned during the last few weeks, and it is also important 

to practice and review some of our old pieces.  Spend a part of every practice period 

trying to perfect an old piece you like very well. 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: Two new notes, middle C and B flat. 

Sometimes little signs are placed before notes which actually change the 

sound of the notes. One of these signs is called a flat and it looks like 

this .  When we place this sign before the B we must use a new fingering and call the 

note B-flat.  Try playing B-flat and then B. You will notice that B-flat is lower than B. 

 
*When a flat is placed before a note, all other notes following it which are in the same measure and on the same line 

or space are also played flat.  So the last note in the third measure must be played B-flat. 

 

 

Beethoven was a great composer whose music has been played and enjoyed for many years.  Perhaps you will hear 

all of the “Ninth Symphony” at a concert sometime. 

 

 

  

 

The lowest note on 

your recorder. 

32 

33 

34 35 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/32-Theme-from-Ninth-Symphony.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/33-Freres-Jacque.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/34-Freres-Jacque-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/35-Freres-Jacque-Part-2.mp3


18 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

LESSON 11A 

Supplementary Pieces 

 

 

  

36 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/36-Up-and-Down-the-Mountain.mp3


19

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

LESSON 12 

REVIEW: By this time you have surely learned the importance of reviewing the things we have learned and playing 

the old pieces you like best.  Perhaps your teacher will suggest to you the things you need to review the most. 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN:  Another character or sign which is sometimes placed 

before a note and which changes its fingering and pitch is a SHARP ( ).  Our new 

note for this lesson is F SHARP.  Listen to the difference between F and F SHARP.  

A sharp placed before a note makes that note sound higher.  You may have to 

practice a great deal to learn to play this note easily. 

A SLUR is a curved line joining two or more notes on difference lines and spaces of the 

staff.  When one is placed in the music, the notes included in the slur are played on one 

breath without tonguing between them. 

KEY SIGNATURE.  When we play music which contains many sharps and flats, we 

often find the sharps or flats placed at the beginning of each staff line to indicate that all 

the B’s in the piece must be played B FLAT or all the F’s must be played F SHARP. 

 

* Etude, pronounced a-tood, is a French word meaning “study.” 

 

 

  

37 

38 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/37-F-Sharp-Etude.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/38-Pussy-Cat-Pussy-Cat.mp3


20 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

LESSON 13 

REVIEW: Don’t forget to do it. 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: When a dot is placed after a note, the time of the note is increased by one-half.  

When we place a dot after a half note which received two counts, the dot added one count which made the dotted 

note get three counts.  Now we are going to place a dot after a quarter note which gets one count.  The dot adds ½ 

count to the note so the dotted quarter is held for 1 ½ counts. 

Play this little bit of “Silent Night” and you’ll feel the rhythm of the  

 

 

 

 

  

39 

41 
39 40 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/39-Away-in-a-Manger.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/41-Away-in-a-Manger-Full.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/39-Away-in-a-Manger.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/40-Away-in-a-Manger-Part-2.mp3


21

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

LESSON 14 

REVIEW: Always play something familiar when you start to practice. 

NEW THINGS: None this time.  We’re just going to enjoy playing Christmas songs. 

 

 

 

 

  

42 

43 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/42-Coventry-Carol.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/43-Good-King-Wenceslas.mp3


22 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

LESSON 15 

REVIEW?  Off course you do every day. 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: New notes are easy now that you’ve had so much 

experience.  This one is C sharp. 

First and second endings.  Songs often have two or more phrases that are just alike except for one or two notes.  To 

save space we find these phrases repeated with a first ending given for the first phrase and a second ending for the 

second phrase.  Here’s how it works. 

 

Play to the repeat marks and return to the beginning.  Play the first two measures, skip the first ending 1 and go to 2 

to finish. Now figure this one out for yourself. 

 

 

 
When you go back to the beginning on a D.C. do not play the first ending, nor take the repeat.  Go directly to the 

second ending. 

 

  

44 

45 
46 

47 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/44-A-Gay-Dance.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/45-Another-Duet.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/46-Another-Duet-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/47-Another-Duet-Part-2.mp3


23

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

LESSON 16 

REVIEW: Continue to practice old pieces to improve them. 

NEW THINGS TO LEARN: D.S. stands for Dal Segno which means “Go back to the sign (  ) and play to Fine.” 

 

 

48 
49 

50 

51 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/48-Long-Long-Away.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/49-Long-Long-Away-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/50-Long-Long-Away-Part-2.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/51-Long-Long-Away-Part-3.mp3


24 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

 

  

52 
53 

54 

55 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/52-A-Trio.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/53-A-Trio-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/54-A-Trio-Part-2.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/55-A-Trio-Part-3.mp3


25

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

Here is some music by Brahms.  Perhaps you can find a story about him in your library.  If you can listen to a 

recording of these selections, you will find the time will not be difficult. 

 

The letters indicate the chords for autoharp, guitar or piano accompaniment 

 

 

56 

57 

58 

59 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/56-The-Little-Dustman.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/57-The-Little-Dustman-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/58-Lullaby.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/59-Lullaby-Part-1.mp3


26 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

 

The measures are numbered so that it will be easy to identify spots that need special practice. 

 

 

  

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

 

http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/60-Dance-of-the-Elves.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/61-Dance-of-the-Elves-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/62-Dance-of-the-Elves-Part-2.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/63-All-Through-the-Night.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/64-All-Through-the-Night-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/65-All-Through-the-Night-Part%202.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/66-Old-Tune.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/67-Old-Tune-Part-1.mp3
http://www.magnamusic.com/mp3/m4/68-Old-Tune-Part-2.mp3


27

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

Fingering Chart 

Open hole indicated by . 

Closed hole indicated by . 

Half closed hole indicated by either . 

Left thumb indicated by first circle at left in each finger pattern. 

Chart is for English and German recorders.  Boxes indicate German fingering. 

Numbers below fingering patterns indicate alternative fingerings. 

  

 



28 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

Index of Music 

All Through the Night, 26 

All We Have Have Learned, 4 

Another Duet, 22 

Another Waltz, 15 

Away in a Manger, 20 

Away in a Manger part 2, 20 

Bill Grogan's Goat, 13 

Coventry Carol, 21 

Cradle Song, 12 

Dance of the Elves, 26 

Duet, A, 10 

E - F Review, 14 

F Sharp Etude, 19 

Finger Twister, 15 

Freres Jacque, 17 

G and A, 4 

Gay Dance, A, 22 

Good King Wenceslas, 21 

Happy Birthday to You, 25 

Hymn by Rousseau, 12 

Jack Benny's Violin Tune, 11 

Jingle Bells, 20 

Joy to the World, 21 

Lapping Waves, 15 

Lesson 2 No 1, 5 

Lesson 2 Play by Sight, 5 

Lesson 3A No 2, 7 

Lesson 3A, No 1, 7 

Lesson 5 Ex 1, 9 

Lesson 5 Ex 2, 9 

Lesson 7 Ex 1, 12 

Lesson 7 Ex 2, 12 

Lesson 7 Ex 3, 12 

Lesson 9 Ex 1, 14 

Lets Count, 12 

Lets Play C, 4 

Lightly Row, 11 

Little Brown Jug, 14 

Little Dustman, The, 25 

London Bridge, 22 

Long, Long Away, 23 

Lovely Evening, 15 

Lullaby, 25 

March, A, 4 

Merrily we Row Along, 5 

Middle C Song, 17 

More Eighth Notes, 13 

Now Thank We All Our God, 14 

Oats, Peas, Beans and Barley Grows, 11 

Ocean Waves, 16 

Old French Folk Tune, 9 

Old McDonald Had a Farm, 15 

Old Tune, 26 

On a Picnic, 16 

On the Waves, 13 

Our First Duet, 9 

Over the River and Through the Wood, 18 

Playing in Harmony, 16 

Pop! Goes the Weasel, 10 

Practice High D, 9 

Practice on our New Note C#, 22 

Pussy Cat, Pussy Cat, 19 

Round, A, 11 

Sight Reading, 13 

Silent Night Exerpt, 20 

Skip to my Lou, 22 

Skipping, 7 

Sleep, Baby, Sleep, 10 

Snake Dance, 16 

Study Using B Flat, 17 

Tap, Tap, Tap, 5 

Theme from the Ninth Symphony by Beethoven, 17 

Trio, A, 24 

Twinkle Twinkle Little Star, 14 

Up and Down the Mountain, 18 

Up the Steps Ex 3, 8 

Up the Steps Ex 4, 8 

Up the Steps Ex 5, 8 

Up the Steps Ex1, 8 

Up the Steps Ex2, 8 

Waltz, 10 

Waving Corn, 19 

We Play G and Then Rest, 4 

We Wish You a Merry Christmas, 21 

 



 

Copyright © 2013 Magnamusic Distributors, Inc.

 
Enjoy your Recorder 

for the soprano or alto recorder 

S:MM00001, A:MM00002 

 
Recorder Christmas Eve 

13 Christmas favorites for mixed 

recorders and voices from duets to 

quintets  

MM00007   

 
For the Soprano Recorder Player 

12 well chosen pieces for soprano recorder 

MM00022 

 
For the Alto Recorder Player 

15 great solo pieces for the alto recorder 

MM00023 

 
The First Recorder Book 

A simple, step-by-step, tested method for 

Classroom Recorder Instruction. 47 

pages. Soprano. MM00004  
 

 
For the Sopranino Recorder Player 

16 well known pieces scored for the 

sopranino recorder MM00021 

 
For the Tenor Recorder Player 

20 much needed pieces scored for the tenor 

soloists enjoyment MM00024 

 
For the Bass Recorder Player 

18 beautiful pieces for the bass recorder 

player MM00025 

 
Tunes for Two 

30 Spirited dances and other colorful 

soprano duets MM00011 

 
A Treasury for Alto Recorder 

And Piano 
10 wonderful pieces with score for alto 

and included piano part MM00012 

 
Southern American Folk Songs 

Great collection of classic southern American 

folk songs for soprano recorder or voice, with 

lyrics MM00013 

 
American Folksongs 

12 songs for soprano recorder or voice 
with lyrics from the Civil War, Indian 

chants, and well known Early American 

pieces MM00014 

 
Folksongs from England 

Your favorite early English folksongs 
scored for soprano recorder 

MM00015 

 
Folksongs and Dances from 

Germany 
A handful of beloved well known German 

pieces, with lyrics for soprano recorder 

MM00016 

 
More Southern American Folk Songs 

Volume two of this well loved collection of 17 
alto solos and alto and tenor duets with lyrics 

MM00018 

 
Western Folk Songs 

12 reversible duets for soprano and alto 

recorder, with lyrics MM00019 

 
More Western Folk Songs 

9 more reversible duets for soprano and 

alto recorder, with lyrics, in this much 

anticipated second volume. 

MM00020 

 

The Classroom 

Recorder 
A carefully tested 

method for 

elementary 

schools with 
notes introduced 

in recorder and 

voice duets  
CM01001 volume 1  

CM01013 volume 2 

The Duet 

Recorder 
Wonderful pieces 

from Renaissance to 

Old English 

appealing to young 
soprano recorder 

players 

CM01002 volume 1 
CM01015 volume 2 

The Trio 

Recorder 
A collection of trio 
setting for 

soprano, alto and 

tenor recorder 
players with 

variety and color 

Volume 1 CM01028  
Volume 2 CM01042  

 

 
Twelve Solos for Soprano Recorder 

With Keyboard Accompaniment 

CM01044 

 
Nine Basic Exercises 

For Alto Recorder 

CM01004 

Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 
PO BOX 338, 74 AMENIA UNION RD, SHARON, CT 06069-0338 

TEL / FAX: (860) 364-5431 Email: Magnamusic@magnamusic.com 
Web: www.magnamusic.com 

 

MM00004, The First Recorder 

Book, 2nd Edition 
Copyright © 2013 

Magnamusic Distributors, Inc. 

Made in the USA. 

All Rights Reserved.  

http://www.magnamusic.com/

	Forward from the Author
	RECORDER FRONT AND BACK
	HELPFUL HINTS FOR PLAYING THE RECORDER
	Holding Your Recorder
	PRODUCING THE TONE
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	Lesson 1
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	Lesson 3
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	Lesson 3A
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	Lesson 4
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	Lesson 5
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 5A
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 6
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 7
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 8
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 9
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 9A
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 10
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 11
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 11A
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 12
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 13
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 14
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 15
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	LESSON 16
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	Fingering Chart
	SAMPLE VISIT MAGNAMUSIC.COM FOR FULL VERSSION
	Index of Music

